
ABG87873.1
CP000313.1:3983-9076                                
Clostridium perfringens SM101                       

Holin_BhlA   ?  Carboxypeptidase SH3 SH3 CARP-ART* Sigma70_r4 NADAR

AOJ66120.1
CP013416.1:1803577-1808804                          
Burkholderia ubonensis                              

Ion_trans_2 TrkA_N DAO CARP-ART* Receiver BetR   ?  

APB74590.2
CP017968.3:4757708-4767793                          
Paenibacillus polymyxa                              

LuxR-HTH RCC1 RCC1 RCC1 RCC1 RCC1 FN3 RHS DUF6531 RHS RHS_repeat RHS_repeat RHS RHS_repeat RHS CARP-ART*   ?    ?  

CAH0308892.1
CAKKMX010000029.1:66-10122                          
Pseudomonas koreensis                               

DUF637N DUF637 Tox-URI DUF637N DUF637 CARP-ART*   ?  DUF637N DUF637

CBJ90951.1
FN667742.1:2892456-2894388                          
Xenorhabdus nematophila ATCC 19061                  

NADAR   ?  RHS CARP-ART*   ?    ?  

CDD36827.1
FR894120.1:16037-20429                              
Clostridium sp. CAG:356                             

  ?    ?  CARP-ART* ABC_trans_CmpB DUF975 FeoA

EEL55359.1
CM000734.1:3059722-3064058                          
Bacillus cereus Rock4-2                             

IMS IMS_HHH IMS_C YolD WXG PT-TG CARP-ART*   ?  CBD_PlyG Glyco_hydro_25

EGC95589.1
CM001142.1:2071511-2079417                          
Escherichia fergusonii ECD227                       

Phage_GPD VgrG DUF2345 DcrB PAAR PAAR DUF6531 RHS_repeat RHS_repeat RHS RHS*   ?    ?  

EJU28940.1
ALNN01000039.1:12895-15874                          
Capnocytophaga sp. CM59                             

RHS Tox-URI   ?  Imm37   ?  RHS CARP-ART*

EON74432.1
KB933398.1:223034-226616                            
Lysinibacillus sphaericus OT4b.31                   

  ?  RHS CARP-ART*   ?    ?  

GBO53442.1
BBJB01000050.1:55732-63824                          
Pseudanabaena sp. lw0831                            

  ?    ?  Metallopeptidase LINKER CARP-ART* PVC-AAA CIS_TMP

GDY51076.1
BJHW01000001.1:1867794-1876179                      
Streptomyces violaceusniger                         

CIS_tube   ?  CARP-ART* Tail-fiber MPTase-PVC

GGN66201.1
BMNE01000001.1:82038-84731                          
Nocardia rhizosphaerihabitans                       

  ?    ?  CARP-ART*   ?    ?  

GGY21200.1
BMYX01000015.1:111720-113494                        
Paludibacterium paludis                             

  ?    ?  CARP-ART* Imm70

GJM24870.1
BQJS01000044.1:7137-23201                           
Phycisphaerae bacterium                             

  ?  FN3 Beta-Prop Dicty_CTDC Dicty_CTDC Dicty_CTDC RHS RHS RHS RHS RHS CARP-ART*   ?    ?  

HAH46585.1
DMGE01000261.1:28-1733                              
Planctomycetaceae bacterium                         

Imm41 HINT CARP-ART*   ?  Ion_trans_2

HBJ33564.1
DNWZ01000055.1:2127-3335                            
Planctomycetaceae bacterium                         

  ?    ?  HINT CARP-ART*

HFC92814.1
DRMS01000314.1:1-2869                               
Leucothrix mucor                                    

RHS CARP-ART*   ?    ?  

KAB0651268.1
VZOI01000115.1:14053-20222                          
Burkholderia diffusa                                

  ?    ?  DUF6531 RHS RHS Imm50 RHS ART-HD-assc*

KPW34443.1
LJPQ01000117.1:55-1633                              
Pseudomonas amygdali                                

  ?  DUF6386 CARP-ART*

KRG80864.1
LDJN01000020.1:42942-48549                          
Stenotrophomonas pavanii                            

  ?    ?  CARP-ART*   ?    ?  

KUF34091.1
LKIE01000054.1:53706-58456                          
Lysinibacillus sp. F5                               

  ?  Imm11 RHS*   ?    ?  

KYF51860.1
JELY01002688.1:1-2442                               
Sorangium cellulosum                                

  ?  RHS*

KYF61478.1
JELZ01002787.1:91-9770                              
Sorangium cellulosum                                

DUF2169   ?  DUF6531 RHS_repeat RHS RHS RHS RHS* DUF2169 Phage_GPD VgrG Cthe_2159

MBA2284201.1
JACDBK010000064.1:957-11959                         
Ktedonobacteraceae bacterium                        

  ?    ?  RHS RHS HINT CARP-ART*   ?  HHH_5 UvrC_RNaseH_dom UVR GIY-YIG

MBA2518333.1
JACCYK010000056.1:63-2909                           
Chloroflexia bacterium                              

RHS CARP-ART* ANK PG-binding

MBA8926850.1
JACJID010000003.1:219656-226344                     
Kutzneria viridogrisea                              

  ?    ?  ?* WXG DUF3558

MBB6377608.1
JACHMT010000003.1:193040-247162                     
Pseudonocardia eucalypti                            

  ?    ?  MscS_porin Alanine_zipper DUF4781 OEP MFS_1 His-Kinase HIN-HTH FhuF HTH MarR-HTH ZDNA-HTH MFS_1*   ?  Trypsin

MBC3514584.1
JACOGJ010000034.1:2387-17921                        
Ruminococcus bicirculans (ex Wegman et al. 2014)    

HINT   ?  RHS HINT CARP-ART*   ?  IG FN3 IG PKD DUF6531 RHS_repeat RHS_repeat RHS RHS_repeat RHS_repeat RHS_repeat RHS HINT

MBC8955083.1
NKHR01000110.1:148-396                              
Xenorhabdus sp. PB62.4                              

CARP-ART*

MBD2827160.1
JACXBC010000298.1:1-1258                            
Xenorhabdus sp. 5                                   

CARP-ART* Imm41 SymE_toxin

MBF6611715.1
JADMIH010000005.1:10070-18604                       
Chloroflexota bacterium                             

  ?    ?  SBBP SBBP SBBP SBBP DUF6531 RHS RHS RHS_repeat RHS CARP-ART* SBBP SBBP HTH

MBI4148154.1
JACQMZ010000059.1:16491-18905                       
Candidatus Woesearchaeota archaeon                  

  ?  NADAR CARP-ART*   ?  

MBI5066550.1
JACRKG010000054.1:107080-110820                     
Candidatus Woesearchaeota archaeon                  

  ?    ?  CARP-ART*   ?  DUF2240 RpA Rep_fac-A_C

MBK8717973.1
JADKAD010000007.1:328316-340082                     
Deltaproteobacteria bacterium                       

HAM SpvB BetaPropeller TcdB_toxin_midN TcdB_toxin_midC OmpA RHS RHS CARP-ART*   ?  RHS

MBK9033456.1
JADJUF010000022.1:2-8525                            
Myxococcales bacterium                              

Terpene_synth RHS RHS RHS_repeat RHS_repeat RHS RHS CARP-ART* DUF6531 NLPC

MBL4796321.1
JAESRI010000013.1:59061-64327                       
Oleispira sp.                                       

  ?    ?  Fil_haemagg_2 CARP-ART*   ?    ?  

MBL9117111.1
JAEUHM010000044.1:324737-336785                     
Verrucomicrobiaceae bacterium                       

RHS   ?  TSP3_bac RHS RHS RHS_repeat RHS RHS CARP-ART*

MBN1051973.1
QPZZ01000042.1:54158-63703                          
Clostridium botulinum                               

Tail-fiber DUF4474 DUF5104 CARP-ART*   ?  Imm47

MBP1967769.1
JAGGKV010000041.1:13437-20848                       
Paenibacillus aceris                                

SnoaL_4   ?  CARP-ART* HKD HKD   ?  

MBP3766485.1
JAGAYJ010000033.1:10052-15267                       
Bacilli bacterium                                   

Sigma-HTH HTH_3 ASCH CARP-ART* DnaJ DnaJ_CXXCXGXG DnaJ_C Peptidase_M3_N Peptidase_M3

MBP6664314.1
JAGNOK010000110.1:627-4505                          
Chitinophagales bacterium                           

RHS RNAse_A_bac NADAR RHS CARP-ART* CHU_C

MBQ7233191.1
JAFTMO010000083.1:1-5794                            
Bacillales bacterium                                

Imm11   ?  HINT CARP-ART* Pentapeptide_4 Pentapeptide Phage_GPD DUF2345

MBQ7888384.1
JAFULN010000006.1:19494-32426                       
Erysipelotrichaceae bacterium                       

DUF6531 RHS_repeat RHS_repeat RHS RHS RHS RHS_repeat RHS_repeat RHS RHS RHS Tox-AHH Imm11 RHS CARP-ART*   ?  NADAR

MBR4084039.1
JAFXCD010000025.1:86-3447                           
Lachnospiraceae bacterium                           

RHS CARP-ART*   ?  RHS RHS RHS_repeat RHS

MBS3123573.1
JAGVYG010000016.1:27515-33283                       
Candidatus Woesearchaeota archaeon                  

Calcineurin NADAR TPR CARP-ART* Peptidase_U32 UVR UvrB Helicase_C UvrB_inter A18

MBS3124712.1
JAGVYM010000004.1:15420-19930                       
Candidatus Woesearchaeota archaeon                  

ABC_tran ABC2_membrane_3 ABC2_membrane_3 CARP-ART* NADAR   ?  

MBS3166235.1
JAGVZR010000045.1:10917-14886                       
Candidatus Woesearchaeota archaeon                  

  ?  NADAR CARP-ART*   ?  ZU5

MBV9615556.1
JAFAWW010000480.1:1-6277                            
Ktedonobacteraceae bacterium                        

RHS RHS RHS HINT CARP-ART*   ?    ?  

MBW2737158.1
JAFCZD010001009.1:1-2365                            
Deltaproteobacteria bacterium                       

RHS CARP-ART*   ?    ?  

MBW8743396.1
JAEKMC010000062.1:9905-12640                        
Sphingomonas sp.                                    

  ?    ?  CARP-ART*

MCB1307303.1
JAGRMX010000045.1:5368-11957                        
Leptospiraceae bacterium                            

  ?    ?  CARP-ART*   ?  ANK

MCB9232909.1
JACJYV010000004.1:78859-91548                       
Bacteroidia bacterium                               

  ?  Por_Secre_tail CARP-ART*   ?    ?  

MCB9723067.1
JACKFD010000002.1:48707-54376                       
Spirochaetaceae bacterium                           

DUF2339 HIN-HTH CARP-ART* RHS CdiA   ?  

MCD4751015.1
JAIOSJ010000389.1:3683-5583                         
Thermoanaerobaculales bacterium                     

  ?    ?  RHS CARP-ART*

MGK9185485.1
JAHVDL010000024.1:1020-5348                         
Priestia filamentosa                                

LysE   ?  CARP-ART*   ?  cHTH

MPT34575.1
SPER01000408.1:130-2080                             
Flavobacterium sp.                                  

CARP-ART*   ?  AlaDh_PNT_C

MXZ01548.1
VXTF01000624.1:200-3908                             
Candidatus Poribacteria bacterium                   

GH43_C2   ?  CARP-ART*   ?  FGS

NDB83241.1
RHBQ01000190.1:1-5141                               
Alphaproteobacteria bacterium                       

  ?  AEPRIMASE PriCT_2 D5ATPase CARP-ART*   ?  

NJK78868.1
JAAUUC010000015.1:10717-13491                       
Chloroflexaceae bacterium                           

CS   ?  CARP-ART* PSYN Peptidase_A8

NJL04537.1
JAAUTZ010000022.1:31701-36827                       
Chloroflexaceae bacterium                           

PIG-L TRANSLIN CARP-ART*   ?  DUF3141 TerB

NJL56662.1
JAAUUQ010000410.1:415-3697                          
bacterium Bacteria.                                 

  ?    ?  CARP-ART* RHS STox-39   ?  

NLN02395.1
JAAYLN010000302.1:1-9308                            
Lentisphaerae bacterium                             

  ?    ?  RHS RHS RHS CARP-ART* TSP3_bac TSP3_bac TSP3_bac

NML47872.1
JABBFX010000003.1:1052240-1057381                   
Ramlibacter agri                                    

  ?    ?  CARP-ART* Phage_integrase Amidohydro_1

NQJ73129.1
JABKWU010000016.1:18206-21336                       
Streptococcus suis                                  

AAL_decarboxy   ?  CARP-ART*   ?  RHS SHH

OED43348.1
MDKZ01000151.1:1-3657                               
Flavobacteriaceae bacterium (ex Bugula neritina AB1)

RHS CARP-ART* NADAR   ?  

OOS07807.1
MUYC01000003.1:22841-25320                          
Moraxella cuniculi                                  

  ?    ?  RHS* SUKH_6 RHS Tox-LHH

OUC15951.1
MUGG01000034.1:46460-56234                          
Alkalinema sp. CACIAM 70d                           

SERAprotease   ?  MPTase-PVC Tail-fiber* CIS_TMP PVC-AAA

OWP85567.1
MTDC01000343.1:249-1636                             
Flavobacterium covae                                

RHS CARP-ART* NADAR

PNQ90622.1
POWE01000123.1:18528-35647                          
Pseudomonas gingeri NCPPB 3146 = LMG 5327           

LysR_substrate OprD MFS_1   ?  FilH FilH Fil_haemagg_2 DUF637N DUF637 PT-VENN CARP-ART*

PPK41879.1
PTIR01000024.1:70586-78741                          
Trinickia symbiotica                                

BPD_transp_1 BPD_transp_1 CARP-ART* OEP OEP ACR_tran

PRX38617.1
PVNE01000043.1:1-2595                               
Planifilum fimeticola                               

CARP-ART*   ?    ?  

PWW60241.1
QHCP01000007.1:44870-52329                          
Actinokineospora spheciospongiae                    

  ?    ?  CARP-ART* D6 DUF4391

QDX99267.1
CP034211.1:1150021-1152730                          
Pectobacterium carotovorum subsp. carotovorum       

  ?    ?  CARP-ART RHS* SymE_toxin

QNK34778.1
CP060416.1:1976352-1980131                          
Serratia sp. JUb9                                   

NADAR   ?    ?    ?  RHS*

QTD51339.1
CP071793.1:903944-917653                            
Sulfidibacter corallicola                           

  ?  LysR_substrate RHS_repeat RHS CARP-ART*   ?  FlgD_ig Sortilin-Vps10 Sortilin-Vps10

RHN01202.1
QRQN01000069.1:48-891                               
Roseburia intestinalis                              

  ?  CARP-ART*

RIY04549.1
QYCN01000095.1:539-1825                             
Hymenobacter rubripertinctus                        

RHS CARP-ART*

RJG42490.1
QZCH01000016.1:241-6325                             
Motilimonas pumila                                  

  ?  DUF6531 RHS RHS RHS RHS* DUF4123   ?  

RMM46602.1
RBOJ01000091.1:822-13743                            
Pseudomonas corrugata                               

DUF6124   ?  FilH FilH DUF637N DUF637 PT-VENN CARP-ART* POTRA_2 ShlB

ROQ93643.1
RJUZ01000001.1:20748-35573                          
Streptomyces sp. 2132.2                             

RicinB-lectin LamininG IG SPVB RHS RHS HINT PT-HINT CARP-ART*   ?    ?  

RZK42175.1
SECD01000192.1:155-3305                             
Hymenobacter sp.                                    

  ?  RHS_repeat RHS_repeat RHS RHS*

SBS34712.1
FLOB01000008.1:89857-93485                          
Marinomonas spartinae                               

  ?    ?  CARP-ART* LZ_Tnp_IS66 zf-IS66 DDE_Tnp_IS66 DDE_Tnp_IS66_C TnpB_IS66

SFM94835.1
FOTW01000059.1:1-6443                               
Rugamonas rubra                                     

Fil_haemagg_2 Fil_haemagg_2 Fil_haemagg_2 CARP-ART*   ?  Fil_haemagg_2

SHM97154.1
FRCA01000024.1:2427-4033                            
Halomonas cupida                                    

  ?  ParB RHS*

SUC37700.1
UGTP01000003.1:56426-58511                          
Prevotella pallens                                  

RHS Tox-URI2   ?  CARP-ART*   ?    ?  

TAH49791.1
SHND01000055.1:95888-100729                         
Chloroflexota bacterium                             

  ?  BacD-ATPgrasp RHS CARP-ART* Peptidase_M42 Peptidase_M42

TFV30106.1
SPNE01000002.1:504036-513742                        
Streptomyces sp. T1317-0309                         

SLOG Glyoxalase_6 RHS CARP-ART*   ?  DUF4096 DDE_Tnp_1

TLD71353.1
VAUV01000005.1:149939-160563                        
Phragmitibacter flavus                              

Glycos_transf_1 Pro-rich RHS RHS RHS RHS CARP-ART*   ?  DDE_Tnp_1 DUF4096

TXS44080.1
RDBN01000039.1:72157-81260                          
Streptomyces sp. uw30                               

  ?  CATASP DUF6531 RHS_repeat RHS RHS RHS RHS CARP-ART*   ?  Sigma70_r4_2

UAL02031.1
CP082863.1:1562312-1571961                          
Cupriavidus pauculus                                

Aconitase_B_N Aconitase_2_N Aconitase adh_short RHS RHS LysM CARP-ART*   ?    ?  

WP_211241467.1
NZ_ANAH02000004.1:561882-567686                     
Cystobacter fuscus DSM 2262                         

RHS_repeat   ?  DUF6531 RHS_repeat RHS RHS_repeat RHS_repeat RHS   ?  RHS*

WP_231730773.1
NZ_LSJN01000018.1:68280-72895                       
Streptococcus sp. CCH8-C6                           

  ?    ?    ?  NADAR CARP-ART*

WP_231559860.1
NZ_AP022557.1:3503630-3510423                       
Geobacillus subterraneus                            

  ?  GspA-ATPase GAD-like T6SS_Tdi1_C DDE_Tnp_1_3 PT-TG CARP-ART*

WP_015185710.1
NC_019738.1:6994146-7005449                         
Allocoleopsis franciscana PCC 7113                  

TY-Chap2   ?  MPTase-PVC Mitofilin Tail-fiber CARP-ART* Arginosuc_synth Arginosuc_syn_C AAA-ToxA

WP_015834233.1
NC_012962.1:2353002-2360629                         
Photorhabdus asymbiotica                            

RHS MPtase Peptidase_C58 CARP-ART* MLD PMT_C2 Pvc16_N

WP_017738667.1
NZ_ANNV01000164.1:143830-150143                     
Pseudomonas sp. CBZ-4                               

MannoseP_isomer NTP_transferase   ?  BLUF RHS CARP-ART* adh_short   ?  

WP_157062941.1
NZ_KB913024.1:3781458-3785515                       
Actinopolyspora mortivallis DSM 44261               

SseB GvpL_GvpF   ?  T7SS_signal CARP-ART*   ?  

WP_040636501.1
NZ_CP097562.1:704347-710589                         
Mucispirillum schaedleri ASF457                     

DUF1269   ?    ?  CARP-ART Gly-zipper_Omp* Ntox44

WP_167787322.1
NZ_JAAVJU010000012.1:5619-8915                      
Streptococcus suis                                  

  ?  NADAR   ?    ?  DUF5862 CARP-ART*

WP_232632904.1
NZ_JAJQXI010000082.1:3161-5395                      
Tenacibaculum maritimum                             

DUF6261 RHS CARP-ART*   ?    ?  

WP_115096568.1
NZ_UGTF01000002.1:580218-590234                     
Porphyromonas macacae                               

TPR PTSEIIA1 LysM   ?  DUF6531 RHS_repeat RHS RHS RHS CARP-ART* RHS Tox-URI1

WP_155986896.1
NZ_ASQQ01000283.1:378-1543                          
Paenibacillus durus ATCC 35681                      

  ?  RHS CARP-ART*

WP_169730239.1
NZ_KE386750.1:311920-316163                         
Chitinimonas koreensis DSM 17726                    

CesT   ?  RHS RHS CARP-ART*

WP_211241183.1
NZ_AUBB01000037.1:124-7463                          
Pseudonocardia spinosispora DSM 44797               

Putative_PNPOx Mbetalac TauE*

WP_029198966.1
NZ_AUGY01000197.1:490-4253                          
Paenibacillus alginolyticus DSM 5050 = NBRC 15375   

  ?  RHS CARP-ART* Imm53   ?  RHS

WP_158781223.1
NZ_JODA01000055.1:106-7121                          
Streptomyces sp. NRRL S-237                         

  ?  DUF6531 RHS RHS_repeat RHS RHS RHS_repeat RHS CARP-ART*   ?    ?  

WP_033301928.1
NZ_CAXHWD020000001.1:1920225-1925207                
Streptomyces atroolivaceus                          

CARP-ART*   ?  LuxR-HTH Receiver ISOFLAVOMETHYLASE-HTH Methyltransf_2 ABC_tran

WP_035286632.1
NZ_AYXG01000185.1:46893-49244                       
Actinokineospora spheciospongiae                    

YTCD-HTH CARP-ART*   ?  

WP_037649420.1
NZ_BAABTN010000010.1:106828-113618                  
Streptomyces avermitilis                            

Phagesheath CARP-ART* RICIN ASH-Ig ChW ASH-Ig Metallopeptidase

WP_211252063.1
NZ_KL543967.1:565-6168                              
Vibrio rhizosphaerae DSM 18581                      

HEPN NTP_transf_2 HEPN NTP_transf_2   ?    ?  MPtase CARP-ART*

WP_051939377.1
NZ_CP009048.1:3008088-3014367                       
Pseudomonas alkylphenolica                          

Flavodoxin_2 LysR_substrate YjbR ab-Hydrolase RHS CARP-ART*

WP_039834810.1
NZ_AJTY01000477.1:704-3740                          
Paenibacillus sonchi X19-5                          

RHS CARP-ART*   ?    ?    ?  

WP_042148349.1
NZ_CBYO010000021.1:35846-38695                      
Paucisalibacillus sp. EB02                          

DUF2975   ?  CARP-ART* Glyoxalase   ?  

WP_050364430.1
NZ_CP134822.1:6539354-6550092                       
Streptomyces xinghaiensis                           

AAA-ToxA   ?  Metallopeptidase NarQ MIP-T3 MIP-T3 LINKER MIP-T3 CARP-ART*   ?    ?  

WP_144407518.1
NZ_CP007142.1:195422-202363                         
Gynuella sunshinyii YC6258                          

  ?    ?  DUF6531 RHS_repeat RHS RHS Colicin-DNase SMI1_KNR4 CARP-ART*

WP_105396261.1
NZ_CAWNTA010000118.1:19627-29521                    
Photorhabdus hindustanensis                         

PAS His-Kinase Receiver NtrC-AAA Fis-HTH RHS RHS* HemN_C RADICAL-SAM YihI

WP_234398206.1
NZ_BAKO01000090.1:196-1188                          
Prevotella fusca JCM 17724                          

  ?  CARP-ART*

WP_054204979.1
NZ_LHPH01000008.1:117493-121693                     
Pseudoalteromonas porphyrae                         

CARP-ART*   ?    ?    ?  NADAR

WP_055473087.1
NZ_JBIRWE010000002.1:287574-301384                  
Streptomyces pathocidini                            

Tox-Peptidase FTP P_proprotein Tox-Peptidase FTP Tox-ART-RSE* ABC_tran ABC_membrane Alpha-amylase CBM_48

WP_157636844.1
NZ_LOYW01000035.1:861-5910                          
Burkholderia ubonensis                              

Tox-PAAR-like HTH_28 DUF2169 CARP-ART*   ?  

WP_145984679.1
NZ_AP014704.1:3628929-3636502                       
Methylobacterium aquaticum                          

EndIII_4Fe-2S ENDO3   ?    ?  ACR_tran CARP-ART*

WP_208856069.1
NZ_JYKA01000027.1:1-2656                            
Chromobacterium subtsugae                           

RHS Tox-NucA   ?  RHS*

WP_065582488.1
NZ_LZHN01000042.1:1253-3754                         
Gilliamella sp. Nev3-1                              

  ?    ?  CARP-ART*   ?  RHS

WP_066925695.1
NZ_BBUY01000001.1:295465-306125                     
Streptomyces sp. NBRC 110611                        

  ?    ?  Metallopeptidase MIP-T3 Tox-DDRGK LINKER DUF4553 CARP-ART* PVC-AAA   ?  

WP_162275112.1
NZ_LYXZ01000021.1:99374-106490                      
Labrys sp. WJW                                      

DUF2169   ?  Tox-PAAR-like NADAR PT-COG5412 DUF6531 RHS RHS RHS*

WP_141746955.1
NZ_MEHM01000003.1:187599-192056                     
Streptomyces agglomeratus                           

HEPN   ?  LPD4*   ?  HEPN

WP_141745809.1
NZ_KV799905.1:1-1446                                
Neisseria sp. HMSC068C04                            

  ?  Imm11 RHS*

WP_121639459.1
NZ_CP033048.1:1094247-1099104                       
Virgibacillus sp. Bac330                            

DUF4064 DUF772 LXG CARP-ART*   ?  S4 Ribosomal_S4

WP_234451520.1
NZ_JAEOAX010000012.1:1-1528                         
Cronobacter sakazakii                               

  ?  NADAR RHS*

WP_078564704.1
NZ_LOJW01000036.1:29756-45305                       
Xanthomonas axonopodis pv. melhusii                 

Glyco_transf_9 DUF6531 RHS RHS RHS RHS RHS RHS_repeat RHS_repeat RHS RHS_repeat RHS RHS RHS_repeat RHS RHS Concanavalin-like RHS LysM Tox-CdiAC CARP-ART*   ?    ?    ?  

WP_198362028.1
NZ_LPHO01000120.1:1-2071                            
Burkholderia ubonensis                              

adh_short_C2 CARP-ART*

WP_084390577.1
NZ_NAHR01000060.1:4733-8255                         
Gilliamella apicola                                 

  ?    ?  RHS*   ?  RHS

WP_234404024.1
NZ_POXR01000004.1:1-4928                            
Neisseria animaloris                                

DUF4926   ?  RHS DUF6883 RHS* RHS DEAM-CxE

WP_211100302.1
NZ_BACU01000144.1:20816-23078                       
Azospirillum sp. B4                                 

PAIREDC-HTH DDE_3   ?  RHS CARP-ART*

WP_143481926.1
NZ_FMCZ01000013.1:80529-85832                       
Pseudomonas chlororaphis                            

Pvc16_N   ?  CARP-ART*   ?  TcdA_TcdB

WP_087518802.1
NZ_CP020892.1:4796873-4799824                       
Pseudomonas sp. M30-35                              

GPW_gp25 PAAR_motif PAAR CarboxypepD-reg-IG CARP-ART*   ?    ?  

WP_157698670.1
NZ_CP022138.1:3648455-3651501                       
Salmonella enterica subsp. enterica serovar Waycross

  ?    ?    ?    ?  CARP-ART*

WP_090391210.1
NZ_FMZO01000009.1:62722-66320                       
Niabella drilacis                                   

  ?  CARP-ART* PSBP Imm11 NADAR

WP_090443834.1
NZ_FOOF01000019.1:121769-139531                     
Duganella sp. CF458                                 

HlyC ESPR TPS FilH FilH FilH FilH FilH FilH FilH FilH Fil_haemagg_2 Fil_haemagg_2 Fil_haemagg_2 CARP-ART*   ?  POTRA_2 ShlB

WP_090653932.1
NZ_FOXQ01000001.1:438251-447725                     
Parafilimonas terrae                                

  ?  DUF6531 RHS_repeat RHS RHS RHS CARP-ART* FtsK Phage_GPD Phage_base_V Toast-rack LMWPc

WP_139173184.1
NZ_FNBG01000069.1:1-2845                            
Fontibacillus panacisegetis                         

  ?  RHS CARP-ART* Ntox21

WP_091594464.1
NZ_JBHRWG010000004.1:107108-123908                  
Micromonospora krabiensis                           

TrkA_N TrkA_N DUF6531 RHS_repeat LamininG LamininG BetaPropeller RHS_repeat RHS LamininG RHS RHS RHS_repeat RHS HINT CARP-ART* HTH AA_permease   ?  

WP_091723963.1
NZ_FOZE01000001.1:1613276-1621917                   
Mitsuaria sp. PDC51                                 

Phage_GPD VgrG Cthe_2159   ?  DUF6531 RHS RHS_repeat RHS_repeat RHS_repeat RHS_repeat RHS RHS RHS*   ?    ?  

WP_092876953.1
NZ_FOVC01000004.1:109702-121641                     
Izhakiella capsodis                                 

POTRA_2 ShlB PD DUF6531 RHS_repeat RHS_repeat RHS_repeat RHS* Tox-PAAR-like TPS FilH FilH DUF2169

WP_217641806.1
NZ_FOMZ01000017.1:1-1697                            
Actinopolyspora alba                                

  ?    ?  HINT CARP-ART*

WP_139274191.1
NZ_FOZX01000016.1:1088-8964                         
Saccharopolyspora flava                             

  ?    ?  YbaB_DNA_bd T7SS_ESX_EspC WXG DUF6531 RHS_repeat RHS_repeat RHS RHS RHS CARP-ART*

WP_157758777.1
NZ_CP022098.1:7778204-7782744                       
Cystobacter fuscus                                  

DPBB_1 Abhydrolase_1 CobS   ?  LysM CARP-ART*

WP_097231903.1
NZ_OCNE01000010.1:213533-223621                     
Streptomyces zhaozhouensis                          

AAA-ToxA Metallopeptidase TonB_N Tail-fiber CARP-ART*   ?    ?    ?  

WP_099742143.1
NZ_PEFJ01000001.1:3307445-3315364                   
Acidovorax sp. 62                                   

DUF637 CARP-ART*   ?  GntR-HTH Aminotran_1_2   ?  Porin_4

WP_210793254.1
NZ_JAGPXS010000009.1:205323-216194                  
Micromonospora sp. C81                              

  ?  Exonuc_VII_S Exonuc_VII_L N-OB   ?  Disaggr_repeat Big_7 SPVB RHS_repeat RHS RHS RHS CARP-ART*

WP_100113963.1
NZ_MDVB01000097.1:350-3867                          
Snodgrassella alvi                                  

  ?  RHS Tox-NucA RHS*   ?  RHS DeoR-HTH

WP_232632922.1
NZ_JAJQXI010000088.1:1-3556                         
Tenacibaculum maritimum                             

Imm-Barstar ?*   ?  RHS RHS

WP_207761596.1
NZ_PHGZ01000001.1:1-3396                            
Caviibacterium pharyngocola                         

  ?  Fil_haemagg_2 DUF637 CARP-ART*

WP_100336718.1
NZ_PGFA01000001.1:3019216-3023764                   
Hymenobacter chitinivorans DSM 11115                

Endonuclease_5   ?  DUF4280 CARP-ART*   ?  Asp_Glu_race

WP_234374083.1
NZ_NNBL01000001.1:303545-313723                     
Streptomyces sp. CB01635                            

  ?  CIS_tube AAA-ToxA   ?  Metallopeptidase MIP-T3 MIP-T3 MIP-T3 LINKER CARP-ART*

WP_101258165.1
NZ_PDKQ02000047.1:78542-88793                       
Streptomyces barkulensis                            

MPTase-PVC LINKER MIP-T3 CARP-ART*   ?  PVC-AAA HEAT   ?  

WP_158237995.1
NZ_PKRS01000020.1:5375-8554                         
Emticicia sp. TH156                                 

NADAR RHS   ?  RHS CARP-ART* SUFU

WP_146043972.1
NZ_MTAH01000049.1:1-1629                            
Pectobacterium odoriferum                           

  ?  CARP-ART*

WP_235874113.1
NZ_CP067377.1:948456-954738                         
Flavobacterium oreochromis                          

NADAR   ?  Phage_integrase CARP-ART* RHS*   ?  RHS

WP_106530631.1
NZ_PYAW01000006.1:283487-291875                     
Chitinophaga niastensis                             

Glyco_hydro_92 Glyco_hydro_92N DUF6531 RHS_repeat RHS RHS CARP-ART*   ?  Acetylase   ?  

WP_108866414.1
NZ_CAKLCA010000002.1:1-13640                        
Aquimarina aquimarini                               

cNMPBD CRP-HTH SPVB RHS CARP-ART* Thermonuclease Transposase_20 Pectate_lyase_3

WP_147443943.1
NZ_RAWG01000484.1:444-4496                          
Corallococcus sicarius                              

  ?  ENDOU RHS CARP-ART* CdiI_4

WP_127625793.1
NZ_CP104147.1:1903387-1923395                       
Sinorhizobium medicae                               

CarboxypepD_reg ABC_toxin_N Neuraminidase TcA_TcB_BD   ?  SpvB BetaPropeller TcdB_toxin_midC RHS_repeat RHS CARP-ART*   ?  DNA_methylase

WP_162302540.1
NZ_RLII01000070.1:892-2538                          
Acetivibrio mesophilus                              

SSB   ?  CARP-ART*

WP_134387847.1
NZ_BMWW01000003.1:303785-309634                     
Pseudoduganella plicata                             

Pterin_bind PGM_PMM_I PGM_PMM_II PGM_PMM_III PGM_PMM_IV CARP-ART* PEP-CTERM LysE

WP_135311486.1
NZ_QUZT01000117.1:405-9465                          
Pseudomonas nabeulensis                             

POTRA_2 ShlB TPS FilH FilH Fil_haemagg_2 DUF637N DUF637 CARP-ART*   ?  

WP_136439499.1
NZ_SRXY01000001.1:354037-359458                     
Pacificoceanicola onchidii                          

ABC_membrane ABC_tran RHS CARP-ART*   ?    ?    ?  

WP_166437076.1
NZ_STFF01000002.1:319150-338584                     
Niastella caeni                                     

SPVB Concanavalin-like   ?  NADAR DUF6443 DUF5128 LamininG LamininG RHS RHS RHS CARP-ART*   ?  

WP_140846200.1
NZ_VFTQ01000033.1:16986-19868                       
Mesorhizobium sp. B2-8-9                            

Y1_Tnp   ?  CARP-ART* RHS SPVB

WP_143834870.1
NZ_VKKH01000002.1:705275-714805                     
Aliiglaciecola sp. M165                             

  ?  SPVB BetaPropeller RHS RHS DUF637 CARP-ART* DUF5992   ?  NADAR

WP_144849375.1
NZ_VMRJ01000004.1:18449-22995                       
Hymenobacter setariae                               

  ?    ?  TssD CARP-ART* GPW_gp25 T6SS_TssF

WP_232098955.1
NZ_CP037422.1:3047226-3050825                       
Gimesia aquarii                                     

  ?    ?  HINT   ?  -*

WP_145905045.1
NZ_VIWT01000001.1:2775304-2781216                   
Kitasatospora viridis                               

NADAR DUF6531 RHS RHS RHS_repeat RHS*   ?  Imm-Barstar   ?  

WP_228270493.1
NZ_BKPA01000041.1:1-3054                            
Acinetobacter guillouiae                            

  ?    ?  CARP-ART*   ?  

WP_152839985.1
NZ_WHUG01000009.1:155834-161727                     
Rugamonas aquatica                                  

NTF2-EC Secretin Secretin_N T3S_SPI-1_N0   ?  CARP-ART* Sigma70_r2 Sigma70_r4_2   ?  

WP_180066819.1
NZ_VPBP01000023.1:40578-51823                       
Acinetobacter sp. YH12129                           

  ?  POTRA_2 ShlB HTH_Tnp_1 ESPR TPS FilH Fil_haemagg_2 DUF637N Fil_haemagg_2 Fil_haemagg_2 CARP-ART*   ?  

WP_157338909.1
NZ_RHLK01000029.1:4269-6461                         
Paenibacillus lutrae                                

  ?  RelE-ParE CARP-ART*   ?  NADAR

WP_160396995.1
NZ_WSTC01000019.1:27122-38089                       
Paenibacillus sp. MMS18-CY102                       

BPD_transp_2 FN3 IG PHAF1 RHS_repeat RHS_repeat RHS RHS CARP-ART*   ?  CARP-ART*   ?  KptA-ART

WP_160647381.1
NZ_SIJB01000033.1:437-12590                         
Chengkuizengella marina                             

  ?    ?  DUF6531 RHS_repeat RHS RHS CARP-ART*   ?  Subtilisin RCC1_2 RCC1_2 RCC1_2 RCC1_2 RCC1_2 RCC1_2 RCC1_2 RCC1_2 RCC1_2 RCC1_2 RCC1_2 RCC1_2 RCC1_2

WP_160647963.1
NZ_SIJB01000061.1:2830-13551                        
Chengkuizengella marina                             

ARG   ?  DUF6531 RHS RHS_repeat RHS RHS CARP-ART* Subtilisin RCC1_2 RCC1_2 RCC1_2 RCC1_2 RCC1_2 RCC1_2 RCC1_2

WP_161039610.1
NZ_WWCM01000008.1:76541-82241                       
Duganella qianjiadongensis                          

Mpo1-like UDG CARP-ART*   ?  FR47

WP_163998228.1
NZ_JAAIYA010000017.1:66028-76987                    
Pyxidicoccus caerfyrddinensis                       

  ?  PVC-AAA LINKER CARP-ART*   ?  Methyltransf_24 Glycos_transf_2

WP_164434064.1
NZ_JAAGLY010000026.1:54300-61043                    
Streptomyces sp. SID13726                           

RICIN YibE_F ASH-Ig ChW ASH-Ig CARP-ART* Metallopeptidase Phagesheath

WP_167958742.1
NZ_JAAQRO010000042.1:33659-51401                    
Anaerosporobacter faecicola                         

NADAR   ?  IG IG PKD CarboxypepD_reg DUF6531 RHS_repeat RHS_repeat RHS_repeat RHS RHS_repeat RHS RHS PD CARP-ART* HTH_11 WYL RHS_repeat

WP_169503025.1
NZ_JABBPN010000001.1:170897-177103                  
Paenibacillus lemnae                                

WXG100 WXG WXG PT-TG DUF6531 RHS_repeat RHS_repeat RHS_repeat RHS RHS RHS RHS CARP-ART*   ?  NADAR

WP_169541623.1
NZ_JABBZD010000076.1:1-1227                         
Serratia marcescens                                 

-* DDE_Tnp_IS1

WP_172915031.1
NZ_WLVH01000066.1:1232-6501                         
Capnocytophaga canis                                

RHS   ?  DUF6531 RHS RHS RHS CARP-ART*

WP_175600876.1
NZ_JABWGO010000002.1:794269-804694                  
Nonomuraea rhodomycinica                            

S1COLD DUF6531 RHS LamininG RHS RHS_repeat RHS RHS RHS RHS RHS HINT*   ?  Phage_integrase

WP_177146966.1
NZ_JACAOK010000152.1:1-407                          
Pseudomonas gingeri                                 

CARP-ART*

WP_181742145.1
NZ_JACEOL010000065.1:9959-15319                     
Thermoactinomyces mirandus                          

  ?  PT-COG5412 CARP-ART* RyR NADAR RNA-Helicase

WP_181785523.1
NZ_JACBXC010000017.1:6446-14275                     
Streptomyces phytophilus                            

  ?  T7SS_signal DUF6531 RHS RHS_repeat RHS RHS* adh_short_C2 adh_short   ?  

WP_193836479.1
NZ_CAWPOC010000172.1:1-1092                         
Xenorhabdus griffiniae                              

  ?    ?  RHS*

WP_189970300.1
NZ_BMUA01000034.1:50587-62691                       
Streptomyces violascens                             

Sipho_Gp37 Concanavalin-like DUF6531 RHS RHS_repeat RHS_repeat RHS_repeat RHS RHS_repeat BetaPropeller RHS_repeat RHS CARP-ART*   ?  DUF6507

WP_194655576.1
NZ_JADKPT010000001.1:318829-335153                  
Flavobacterium sp. LC2016-12                        

NADAR   ?  FN3 HINT CARP-ART*   ?  SprB SprB SprB SprB SprB SprB SprB SprB SprB SprB SprB SprB SprB SprB SprB Por_Secre_tail

WP_196463896.1
NZ_JADPZX010000001.1:7239038-7249332                
Streptomyces spinoverrucosus                        

AAA-ToxA   ?  MPTase-PVC LINKER CARP-ART*   ?    ?  

WP_231674307.1
NZ_CP196895.1:245205-258222                         
Ralstonia pseudosolanacearum                        

  ?    ?    ?  DUF1484 ESPR TPS FapA FilH Fil_haemagg FilH FilH Fil_haemagg_2 Fil_haemagg_2 CARP-ART*

WP_201494556.1
NZ_CAJGBN010000014.1:50988-55420                    
Rubrivivax sp. A210                                 

TerB LysM CARP-ART*   ?  Concanavalin-like   ?  

WP_202197492.1
NZ_BAAATO010000056.1:18646-24839                    
Streptomyces spororaveus                            

RHS -*   ?  FAD-NAD-dep-oxidoreductase Sigma70_r4_2

WP_202219213.1
NZ_BLZO01000036.1:38991-47283                       
Okeania sp. KiyG1                                   

SpvB BetaPropeller CARP-ART*   ?    ?  TcdB_toxin_midN TcdB_toxin_midC RHS RHS

WP_204204395.1
NZ_JAFELM010000037.1:1-2099                         
Bacillus suaedaesalsae                              

PT-TG CARP-ART*   ?  RHS

WP_205358009.1
NZ_JADKYB010000008.1:110718-118207                  
Actinacidiphila acididurans                         

MLTR_LBD HTH_31 DUF6531 RHS_repeat RHS_repeat RHS_repeat RHS RHS RHS*   ?    ?  WXG

WP_207881858.1
NZ_JAFVMF010000012.1:138484-145035                  
Acetobacter sacchari                                

SPOR DALR_1 tRNA-synt_1d Arg_tRNA_synt_N CARP-ART* Tae4 Glyco_transf_9 TibC_1st

WP_209519035.1
NZ_JAGIOH010000001.1:366600-376407                  
Streptomyces syringium                              

CIS_tube   ?  AAA-ToxA MPTase-PVC DUF5427 LINKER CARP-ART*   ?  

WP_210628094.1
NZ_CP072865.1:2045488-2055870                       
Rhizobium sp. NLR16a                                

  ?    ?  SPVB TcdB_toxin_midN DUF6443 RHS RHS RHS CARP-ART* DUF5615 DUF433

WP_211047090.1
NZ_WLVV01000260.1:1-206                             
Pectobacterium versatile                            

CARP-ART*

WP_211445209.1
NZ_JAGQEE010000013.1:124-4782                       
Collimonas humicola                                 

CARP-ART* SnoaL_2 Sigma70_r2 Sigma70_r4_2

WP_214350743.1
NZ_JAAZTW010000066.1:2941-11373                     
Streptomyces sp. CJ_13                              

DUF6233   ?  DUF6531 RHS_repeat RHS RHS_repeat RHS_repeat RHS_repeat RHS_repeat RHS RHS CARP-ART*   ?    ?  

WP_214956640.1
NZ_JAGGOT010000072.1:1-1876                         
Streptomyces sp. ISL-43                             

RHS Tox-CdiAC CARP-ART*   ?    ?  

WP_220164635.1
NZ_JAIBOA010000004.1:60047-65340                    
Actinomadura parmotrematis                          

AA_permease_2 tRNA_U5-meth_tr TRAM CARP-ART* GntR-HTH   ?  

WP_222909549.1
NZ_CP082271.1:3661989-3664909                       
Pseudomonas sp. DNDY-54                             

GPW_gp25 PAAR_motif CARP-ART STox-17*   ?    ?  

WP_225524810.1
NZ_CP083459.1:176266-180013                         
Deinococcus taeanensis                              

  ?    ?  CARP-ART*   ?  DNA_pol3_beta_3 DNA_pol3_beta_2 DNA_pol3_beta

WP_227297936.1
NZ_CP085173.1:7182938-7193115                       
Streptomyces longhuiensis                           

  ?  MPTase-PVC MIP-T3 MIP-T3 LINKER CDC27 CARP-ART*   ?    ?  PVC-AAA

WP_229068507.1
NZ_JAHWGU010000002.1:322331-335354                  
Actinoplanes sp. DH11                               

  ?    ?  SPVB RHS RHS HINT CARP-ART* LamininG LamininG   ?  

WP_229322141.1
NZ_JAINFC010000007.1:18333-29054                    
Streptomyces sp. UNOC14_S4                          

BrxC_BrxD DEAD Helicase_C DUF6531 RHS_repeat RHS_repeat RHS_repeat RHS_repeat RHS RHS_repeat RHS_repeat RHS_repeat RHS CARP-ART*   ?    ?  

WP_231180167.1
NZ_JAJNRU010000049.1:329-1243                       
Chromobacterium piscinae                            

CARP-ART*

WP_232276471.1
NZ_CP075175.1:216713-220687                         
Paenibacillus sp. 481                               

  ?    ?  RHS CARP-ART* Resolvase Recombinase DEDD_Tnp_IS110 Transposase_20

WP_232277669.1
NZ_CP075175.1:1765216-1770695                       
Paenibacillus sp. 481                               

Tox-URI   ?  RHS RHS CARP-ART* HTH Imm14


